e

RESOLUTION OF INTENTION TO MPROVE

BE of the City of Albany,

IT RESOLVED that the Councii
Oregon dzeme i1 @npedient wnd proposes Lo iwn*ry the following
streets Ly .

GRADE AND GRAVEL, CUAB AND GUTTIRS, ASFHALTIC CONCRETE,
DRAINAGE:

STREE AMOUNT AMOUNT ANOUNT
. PROPERTY CITY TOTAL

ULOR WAY Jrom the 3. line § 3,175,00 & 153,55 $ 3,328,55
o List avenue Lo the No
iine of 24nd Avenuc,

TWENTY-5ECOND AVENUE from 5,655,00 BRIA3 7,4G0,28
‘the Eo. line of HIll 3t, to
//ih@ Eo line of Lot 12,
B mia Plat to Block
i ACres \
= from the B, 4,085,729 4,835,29
I lay Streel 10 the
Eraine street
17,073,576 6,007 .58 23,101 .32

CURB AND GUTTERS, DRAIKAGE:

30

RTEENTH AVENUL zrom the Fast
of JacuUson Street ﬁo the
grline of Hili ,L?%u s 7891 %,

iﬁ
P
‘:)

SHAFE UP ROCK, ADD ADDITIONAL ROCK, ASPHALTIC CONCRE

EIGHTH AVENUE from the E. line

. of Clay 8¢, tn .the Wast line of

Y Ermine Sireel 1,955,.57 403 .38 2,355,905
NINETLEWNTH AVENUE fyrom the E.
tine of HilL Street Lo the W.

v line of Main Strest 2,458.41 114,80 2,573.01
DENVER STREET from the N, line

v of Santiam Highway to the
SoPaR.R. right of way S, 188,90 3,188,080
WALNUT STREET from the ¥, line

o of 186th Aves to the &, liae of

Duesn Avenue 1,185, 42 508 .00 1,701.43

TOTALS $ 48,318,585  $12,937.07 I 51,253.8




Said improvements to be made in accordance with the Charter
and Ordinance of the City of Albany, Oregon, and the plans, spe-
cificatlions and estimates were flled in the office of the Recorder
of the City of Albany on March 23, 1955,

The cost of improving the said strests above described and
where required by sald plans and specificetions shall be at the
expeanse of the City of Albany and shall be paid for out of &h@
g@n@*ai YEET or sald city, the remaining portion of the cost o
said ayrQV@men? of sald streets above described shall he %05%
on and against the real property adjacent thereto and espaciai
and pf??i’ﬂi@nly benefited thereby, as provided by the Chartzr
aald Ci'ﬁ

The plans, specifications and estimates presented by the Clty
Engineer for the improvement of said streets above named are hereby
approved and acdopted, said plans, specifications and estimates now
being on file in the office of the Recorder of sald City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Recorder of the City of
Albany be and he is hereby ordered and directed to give notice of
said proposed improvement of said s treets above named, as hereine
bzfore provided for the time and in the mamner as provided by
iaw and the Charter of the City of Albany,

ted this 23rd day of March, 1955,
—
‘»‘;’3"

Cemnuilmaﬂ

Adopted by Council: March 23, 1955




